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SUBJECT: Investment Report for Quarter Ending March 31, 2009

lntroduction
The purpose of this memorandum is to present a report summarizing the performance of the
City of Ames investment portfolio for the quarter ending March 31, 2009.

Discussion
This report covers the period ending March 31, 2009 and presents a summary of the
investments on hand at the end of March 2009. The investments are valued at amortized cost;
this reflects the same basis that the assets are carried on the financial records of the City. All
investments are in compliance with the current lnvestment Policy.

Comments
The Federal Reserve maintained the federal funds rate at 0.25 percent for the quarter ending
March 31. The yield curve has a normal shape, making longer maturities pay higher rates than
shorter maturities. Therefore, we will continue to stretch out our investment strategy, extending
some investments maturities to the twelve months and longer range.



CITY OFAMES.IOWA

CASH AND INVESTMENTS SUMMARY
AND SUMMARY OF INVESTMENT EARNINGS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 3I,2OO9
AND THE ACCUMULATED YEAR-TO-DATE

DESCRIPTION
BOOK
VALUE

MARKET
VALUE

UN.REALIZED
GArN(LOSS)

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
FEDERAL AGENCY DISCOUNTS
FEDERAL AGENCY SECURITIES
IN\'ESTMENT POOLS
COMMERCIAL PAPER
PASS THRU SECURJTIES PACiCMO
MONEY FUND SAVINGS ACCOUNTS
CORPORATE BONDS
US TREASURY SECURJTIES

INVESTMENTS

CASHACCOUNTS

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

85,305,773 86,040,765 734,992

10,317,455 10,317,455

95,623,228 96,358,220 73!,9n

YR-TO.DATE

2,033,306
56,135

2,089,441

52,500,000
1,985,622

15,198,811
17,373

4,219,748
9,868,287

1,515,932

52,500,000
1,998,160

15,845,150
t7,373

4,237,488
9,938,628

1,503,966

0
12,538

646,339
0

17,740
70,341

(11,966)

ACCRUAL BASIS INVESTMENT EARNINGS

GROSS EARI\INGS ON IN\TESTMENTS:
INTEREST EARNED ON CASH:

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED:
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